LA CROSSE COUNTY HEALTH
DEPARTMENT
Environmental Health Division

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Bureau of Environmental and
Occupational Health

s. 97.30, s. 254.61, Subchapter VII,

Wis. Stats.
Foodservice Establishment Inspection Report
Establishment Information
Facility Name Facility Type
CENTENNIAL HALL - UNIVERSITY OF | Not Engaged in Food Processing
WISCONSIN LA CROSSE
Facility ID # Facility Telephone #
ASTS-9WRKKZ 608
Facility Address
1741 STATE ST
LA CROSSE , WI 54601
Licensee Name Licensee Address
COMPASS GROUP USA INC 2400 YORKMONT RD
CHARLOTT, NC
28217
Inspection Information
Inspection Type Inspection Date Total Time Spent
Routine 02/10/2016
Equipment Temperatures
Description Temperature (Fahrenheit)
reach-in coolers 39, 39, 38, 39, 37, 31
Food Temperatures
Description Temperature (Fahrenheit)
cheesy brocoli soup (hold) 141
Warewashing Info
Machine Name Sanitization Method Thermo Label PPM Sanitizer Name Sanitizer Type

2 compartment chemical NSU Ecolab Oasis = QA
sink chemical 300 146 Multi-Quat QA
dispenser chemical 300 Ecolab Oasis QA
sanitizer bucket 146 Multi-Quat

Ecolab Oasis

146 Multi-Quat

OPERATOR - The violations in operating procedure or physical arrangement indicated below must be
corrected by the next routine inspection or by a date specified in this report.
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Observed Violations
Total # 2
Risk/Intervention - 20 - Proper cold holding temperatures
This is a priority item
OBSERVATION: (CORRECTED DURING INSPECTION): Lemonade on counter is at 65°F.
CORRECTIVE ACTION(S): Maintain cold potentially hazardous foods at or below 41°F. Correct By: 10-
Feb-2016
CODE CITATION: 3-501.16 (A) Except during preparation, cooking, or cooling, or when time is used as the
public health control as specified under § 3-501.19, and except as specified under 9 (B) and in 9 (C) of this
section, POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS FOOD TIME/TEMPERATURE CONTROL FOR SAFETY FOOD)
shall be maintained

(1) At 57°C (135°F) or above, except that roasts cooked to a temperature and for atime specified in § 3-401.11
(B) or reheated as specified in 9 3-403.11 (E) may be held at a temperature of 54°C (130°F) or above; [P] or

(2) At 5°C (41°F) or less. [P]
(B) EGGS that have not been treated to destroy all viable Salmonellae shall be stored inrefrigerated
EQUIPMENT that maintains an ambient air temperature of 5°C (41°F) or less. [P]
(C) POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS FOOD (TIME/TEMPERATURE CONTROL FOR SAFETY FOOD) in a
homogenous liquid form may be maintained outside of the temperature control requirements, as specified under
(A) of this section, while contained within specially designed EQUIPMENT that complies with the design and
construction requirements as specified under 4 4-204.13 (E).
Good Retail Practices - 35 - Food properly labeled original container
This is a core item
OBSERVATION: Yogurt and granola cups, sandwiches, etc. are missing labeling information. Ingredients such
as yogurt and bread must be broken down into sub ingredients.
CORRECTIVE ACTION(S): Label information shall include: common name of food, ingredients in order of
predominance, quantity, name of business or manufacturer, major food allergens, and nutritional information.
Correct By: 24-Feb-2016
CODE CITATION: 3-602.11 (B) Label information shall include:

(1) The common name of the FOOD, or absent a common name, an adequately descriptive identity statement;

(2) If made from two or more ingredients, a list of ingredients in descending order of predominance by weight,
including a declaration of artificial color or flavor and chemical preservatives, if contained in the FOOD;

(3) An accurate declaration of the quantity of contents;

(4) The name and place of business of the manufacturer, packer, or distributor; and

(5) The name of the FOOD source for each MAJOR FOOD ALLERGEN contained in the FOOD unless the
FOOD source is already part of the common or usual name of the respective ingredient (Effective January 1,
2006). [Pf]

(6) Except as exempted in the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act § 403 (Q) (3) to (5), nutrition labeling as
specified in 21 CFR 101 — Food Labeling and 9 CFR 317Subpart B — Nutrition Labeling.

(7) For any salmonid FISH containing canthaxanthin as a COLOR ADDITIVE, the labeling of the bulk FISH
container, including a list of ingredients, displayed on the retail container or by other written means, such as a
counter card, that discloses the use of canthaxanthin.

Comments

Contact Sam (785-9732) when corrected or with questions. Retail items packaged to be purchased and eaten
later require complete ingredient labeling. Items intended for immediate consumption do not require ingredient
labeling if the information is available to consumer on request (binder, placard, etc. at point of sale.) Risk
assessment and menu review conducted at inspection.

Any operator aggrieved by an order of this department under this chapter may request a hearing as
provided in ch.227 statute, if state licensed, or a local ordinance if licensed by an agent health

department.

Person in Charge %
@ M\@ Samuel Welch

Patty Valentine (608) 785-9732
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